000013635	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	500081897505
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	11/27/0601024017 **155.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 06 NOV 27 AM 11: 16 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use On With A	Υµι σ

|

### T. HULEN RAY, P.A.

ATTORNEY & COUNSELOR AT LAW 216 West Howry Avenue DeLand, Florida 32720 (386) 734-2606 Facsimile (386) 734-9888

November 17, 2006

Florida Department of State R. A. Gray Building 500 South Bronough Street Tallahassee, FL 32399-0250

## RE: SENEZ HOME IMPROVEMENT SPECIALISTS, LLC LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION

Dear Sir:

Please find enclosed an original and one copy of the Articles of Organization and Certificate of Designation of Registered Agent/Registered Office for the above named limited liability corporation for which I have also enclosed a check in the amount of \$155.00 for filing fees and costs of a certified copy of the Articles of Organization.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact my office.

Sincerely,

T. Hulen Ray

THR/dbg

Enclosures

Cc: Eddie Senez, Jr.



### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION .

#### OF

### SENEZ HOME IMPROVEMENT SPECIALISTS, LLC

The undersigned, under the provisions of Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes (the "Act"), for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida, do set forth the following:

1. <u>Name.</u>

The name of the limited liability company is SENEZ HOME IMPROVEMENT SPECIALISTS, LLC (hereafter referred to as the "Company").

## 2. Address of the Place of Business.

The mailing address for the Company is 720 N. Volusia Ave., Orange City, Florida 32763, and the street address of the place of business for the Company is 720 N. Volusia Ave. Orange City, Florida 32763.

5 HOV 27 AM 11: 16

3. Period of Duration.

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be perpetual.

4. Purpose.

The purpose for which the Company is organized is to engage in any and all business and activities permitted by the Act and any other applicable laws of the State of Florida. The Company shall have all the powers vested in a limited liability company organized and existing by virtue of such laws.

5. Registered Agent.

The initial registered agent in Florida for the Company is Edmond Russell Senez, Jr., and the initial registered office is located at 720 N. Volusia Avenue, Orange City, Florida 32763.

6. Members.

The Company shall have at least one member and may admit additional members on the prior unanimous written agreement of the then-existing members.

7. Management.

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the member/manager who is designated, appointed, or elected to act as the managing member.

In accordance with Florida Statute 608.408(3), the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

Executed at DeLand, Florida, on November 17, 2006.

SENEZ HOME IMPROVEMENT SPECIALISTS A Florida Limited Liability Company

By: E Edmond Russell Senez Ir.,

Member/Manager

### STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF VOLUSIA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on  $18^{th}$  day of April, 2006, by Edmond Russell Senez, Jr., as Member/Manager of SENEZ HOME IMPROVEMENT SPECIALISTS, who is (X) personally known to me or () produced \_\_\_\_\_\_ as identification.

Notary Public- State of Florida

05 HOY 27 AM 11: 15

FILED

T. Hulen Ray

Seal: T HULEN RAY NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF FLORIDA MY Comm. Expires MAY 8, 2008 COMM. # DD317095

# CERTICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

## UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF FLORIDA STATUTE 608.415, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

The name of the limited liability company is SENEZ HOME IMPROVEMENT SPECIALSTS, LLC.

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Edmond Russell Senez, Jr. 720 N. Volusia Ave. Orange City, Florida 32763

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the abovestated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

SENEZ HOME IMPROVEMENT SPECIALSTS, LLC.

EDMOND RUSSELL SENEZ, JR.

Registered Agent